## APPLICATION AND AGREEMENT FOR WATER, SEWER AND GARBAGE SERVICE VILLAGE OF MINIER

| 1. | Name  |
|----|---|
|    | Address   |
|    | P.O. Box or Mailing Address                           |
|    | Phone Social Security Number                          |
|    | Email   |
|    | Form of Photo ID                                      |
|    | Check Here to Enroll in eBilling (must provide email) |
|    | Property owner's name                                 |
|    | Address   |
|    | Phone   |

The applicant and owner of the property agree to comply with all provisions of the Village of Minier Ordinances concerning use of the water and sewer systems and concerning water and sewer revenues, as a condition of the Village of Minier's provisions of water and sewer service. The applicant and the owner of the property agree that each of them shall be jointly and severally liable for any fee owed to the Village of Minier for water and sewer service at the address to be served as shown above. It is agreed by the applicant and the owner of the property that the applicant may direct the Village of Minier to terminate or disconnect water and sewer service at the address to be served as shown above at any time, and the owner of the property may direct the Village of Minier to terminate or disconnect water and sewer service at the address to be served as shown above at any time while a bill for water and sewer service is delinquent. The Village of Minier shall not be required to obtain the authorization of both applicant and owner of the property in order to make such termination or disconnection.

In witness whereof, the applicant and/or owner of the property has signed the agreement for water and sewer service this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Owner

Applicant

Accepted by the Village of Minier this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Water Sewer Service Application